
PAX: 47 (en: 10, fr: 7, de: 29) Saturday, 27.8.2022

John (Gion) Casutt is your Travel Guide

Time Transfer Place Description

08:45 Meeting Point: Locarno SBB Train Station Piazza Stazione 1, Muralto

08:55 Dep Locarno - Milano TILO RE 25815
to Lugano SBB

09:25 15 min  700 m Walk Stairs (or Train) 
09:55 Dep Lugano Centrale

to Melide Swissminiatur
10:30 8 min  650 m Walk

Swissminiatur, individual visit
or Bissone village (60 min 3,5 km Walk)

12:15 Melide Port Meeting Point
6 min  550 m Walk

12:30 Dep Melide Swissminiatur
to Morcote via Porto Ceresio

13:15 Morcote, most beautyfull Swiss Village 2016

- Chiesa di Santa Maria del Sasso (45 min)
- Parco Scherrer (45 min; total 3 km Walk)

15:15 Morcote Ship Station Meeting Point
15:25 Dep Morcote UNICA Group Ship Ticket

to Ponte Tresa via Porto Ceresio
16:20 10 min  400 m Walk
16:40 Dep Ponte Tresa FLP

Sessa, Cimitero UNICA Group Ship Ticket
16:50 10 min  650 m Walk
17:00 Cine Museo 65 (2 groups)

(or Sessa village - 45 min Walk)
18:15 Dinner - Risotto con Luganighe e dolce (or Lasagne e dolce) source water

19:45 Sessa, Hotel Ristorante iGrappoli Meeting Point
15 min  650 m Walk

20:05 Dep Sessa, Cimitero - Ponte Tresa B426 with Ticino Ticket
to Ponte Tresa

20:39 Dep Ponte Tresa FLP - Lugano S60 with Ticino Ticket
to Lugano FLP

5 min  100 m Walk
Option: Lugano City Centre - Music Festival "Blues to Bop"

21:35 Dep Lugano SBB - Locarno RE 25834 with Ticino Ticket
22:05 Arr to Locarno SBB

Until 01.05 at night, there is a train from Lugano to Locarno every half hour.

Ceresio TRIP 2

30 min

26 min

your TicinoTicket is needed29 min

UNICA Group Ship Ticket

UNICA Group Ship Ticket45 min

33 min

52 min

9 min

14 min

UNICA Coordination Desk - phone +41 91 945 00 00 - please leave a message     


